
DISTRICT-DIVISION  MEETING  DATES  FOR  2024 - 2025

January 07, 2025

MEETING 1 MEETING 2 MEETING 3 MEETING 4 MEETING 5

DIVISION I
Sat, July 6, 2024         

Post 263 Washington             

11:00 AM

Sat, Oct 12, 2024           

Post 58 Rocky Mount             

11:00 AM

Div Oratorical Contest           

Sat, March 1, 2025            

Post 38 Roanoke Rapids           

11:00 AM

DISTRICT 1

Sat, Aug 24, 2024       

Post 223 Elizabeth City             

12:00 PM - Lunch               

1:00 PM - Meeting

Sat, Nov 9, 2024       

Post 362 Hertford             

12:00 PM - Lunch               

1:00 PM - Meeting

Sat, Feb 8, 2025       

Post 102 Ahoskie             

12:00 PM - Lunch               

1:00 PM - Meeting

Sat, April 26, 2025       

Post 288 Coinjock             

12:00 PM - Lunch               

1:00 PM - Meeting

DISTRICT 2
Sat, Sept 21, 2024        

Post 131 hamilton            

11:00 AM

Sat, Nov 16, 2024           

Post 34 Scotland Neck              

11:00 AM

Dist Oratorical Contest        

Sat, Feb 8, 2025                   

Post 38 Roanoke Rapids          

10:00 AM

Sat, May 3, 2025            

Post 164 Plymouth          

11:00 AM

DISTRICT 3
Sat, Aug 17, 2024            

Post 289 Ayden         

10:00 AM

Sat, Oct 5, 2024           

Post 39 Greenville          

10:00 AM

Dist Oratorical Contest        

Sat, Feb 1, 2025                   

Post 39 Greenville         

11:00 AM

Sat, Jan 25, 2025          

Post 15 Washington          

10:00 AM

Sat, May 3, 2025           

Post 151 Farmville             

10:00 AM

DISTRICT 4
Sat, July 20, 2024         

Post 58 Rocky Mount           

10:00 AM

Sat, Oct 19, 2024      

Post 13 Wilson            

10:00 AM

Sat, Jan 18, 2025      

Post 17 Wilson            

10:00 AM

Sat, March 8, 2025      

Post 293  Nashville            

10:00 AM

Sat, May 17, 2025      

Post 19 Tarboro            

10:30 AM

DISTRICT 5
Sat, Sept 14, 2024          

Post 547 Warrenton           

11:00 AM

Sat, Dec 7, 2024            

Post 52 Franklinton            

11:00 AM

Dist Oratorical Contest        

Sat, Feb 8, 2025             

Post 138 Roxboro            

Time TBD

Sat, Feb 22, 2025          

Post 52 Franklinton        

11:00 AM

Sat, Apr 12, 2025         

Post 60 Henderson          

11:00 AM

DIVISION II

DISTRICT 6

Dist Oratorical Contest    

Sat, Feb 8, 2025        

Post 24 New Bern              

11:00 AM

DISTRICT 7
Sat, Sept 14, 2024           

Post 536 Snow Hill              

9:00 AM

Sat, Dec 7, 2024               

Post 43 Kinston             

10:00 AM

Dist Oratorical Contest             

Sat, Jan 18, 2025           

Post 103 Mt Olive              

11:00 AM

Sat Feb 8, 2025              

Post 379 Albertson          

9:00 AM

Sat, May 17, 2025             

Post 219 Kinston           

9:00 AM

DISTRICT 8
Sat, July 13, 2024                        

Post 525 Fayetteville               

9:00 AM

Sat Dec 7, 2024              

Post 202 Fayetteville               

12:00 PM

Dist Oratorical Contest               

Sat, Jan 18, 2025           

Post 230 Spring Lake             

11:00 AM

Sat, Feb 22, 2025             

Post 32 Hope Mills                 

12:00 PM

Sat, April 26, 2025              

Post 202 Fayetteville             

12:00 PM

DISTRICT 9

Dist Oratorical Contest            

Sat, Jan 25, 2025               

St James Comm Center            

10:00 AM

DISTRICT 10

Sat, July 17, 2024       

Post 5 St Pauls           

12:00 PM - Lunch             

1:00 PM - Meeting

Sat, Oct 26, 2024       

Post 5 St Pauls           

12:00 PM - Lunch             

1:00 PM - Meeting

Sat, Jan 25, 2025       

Post 5 St Pauls           

12:00 PM - Lunch             

1:00 PM - Meeting

Sat, April 26, 2025       

Post 5 St Pauls           

12:00 PM - Lunch             

1:00 PM - Meeting

Sat, June 14, 2025       

Post 5 St Pauls           

12:00 PM - Lunch             

1:00 PM - Meeting

DIVISION III

DISTRICT 11
Sat, Aug 17, 2024          

Post 141 Selma              

12:30 PM          

Sat, Oct 19, 2024        

Post 1, 2024                

1:00 PM

Sat Feb 1, 2025       Post 

187 Wake Forest           

1:00 PM      

Sat, May 17, 2025          

Post 71 Clayton                

1:00 PM

DISTRICT 12
Sat, Aug 10, 2024           

Post 6 Chapel Hill         

11:00 AM

Sat,  Nov 2, 2024           

Post 63 Burlington         

11:00 AM

Sat, Feb 8, 2025           

Post 427 Haw Riverl         

11:00 AM

Sat, May 10, 2025          

Post 95 Mebane       

11:00 AM

* Final District Meeting in bold, last column

Cance
lled



DISTRICT-DIVISION  MEETING  DATES  FOR  2024 - 2025

January 07, 2025

MEETING 1 MEETING 2 MEETING 3 MEETING 4 MEETING 5

* Final District Meeting in bold, last column

DISTRICT 13
Sat, Sept 7, 2024         

Post 436 Angier             

2:00 PM

Sat, Nov 16, 2024           

Post 93 Siler City         

2:00 PM

Sat, Feb 8, 2025           

Post 382 Sanford               

2:00 PM

Sat, May 2, 2025         

Post 59 Dunn          2:00 

PM

DISTRICT 14

DISTRICT 15

Sun, Sept 15, 2024            

Post 45 Asheboro           

1:15 PM                      

Meal Served

Sun, Nov 17, 2024            

Post 255 Lexington           

1:15 PM                      

Meal Served

Sun, May 18, 2025            

Post 8 Lexington           

1:15 PM                      

Meal Served

DIVISION IV

DISTRICT 16

Dist Oratorical Contest       

Sun, Jan 19, 2025            

Post 49 Hamlet             2:00 

PM

DISTRICT 17

DISTRICT 18
Sat, Nov 2, 2024                 

Post 128 Winston-Salem              

11:00 AM

Sat, Feb 22, 2025          

Post 522 Lewisville                     

11:00 AM

Sat, May 17, 2025          

Post 505 Yadkinville           

11:00 AM

DISTRICT 19

Sat, Aug 17, 2024          

Post 14 Salisbury          

12:00 PM              

Refreshments

Sat, Oct 19, 2024          

Post 327 Faith          

12:00 PM              

Refreshments

TBD                               

Post 342 Salisbury          

12:00 PM              

Refreshments

Sat, Jan 25, 2025          

Post 66 Mooresville          

12:00 PM              

Refreshments

Sat, May 17, 2025          

Post 401 Troutman          

12:00 PM              

Refreshments

DISTRICT 20
Sat, Oct 12, 2024         

Post 321 Huntersville         

11:00 AM

Sat, Jan 11, 2025       

Post 262 Charlotte             

11:00 AM 

Dist Oratorical Contest          

Sat, Jan 25, 2025              

Post 353 Paw Creek             

11:00 AM

Sat, May 17, 2025         

Post 380 Charlotte          

11:00 AM

DIVISION V

DISTRICT 21

Dist Oratorical Contest        

Sun, Feb 2, 2025              

1st Baptist Ch, Tentative               

Time TBD

DISTRICT 22

Sat, Dec 14, 2024                    

Western Steer Rest at Noon  

Post 16 for meeting at 1:00 

PM

DISTRICT 23

Sat, Oct 19, 2024        

Post 155 Kings Mtn              

12:00 PM - Meal                 

1:00 PM - Meeting

DISTRICT 24

Sat, Sept 21, 2024       

Post 77 Hendersonville       

12:00 PM - Lunch              

1:00 PM - Meeting       

Sat, Dec 21, 2024       

Post 250 Tryon       12:00 

PM - Lunch              1:00 

PM - Meeting       

Sat, March 15, 2025       

Post 70 Asheville       

12:00 PM - Lunch              

1:00 PM - Meeting       

Sat, May 17, 2025       

Post 2 Asheville       

12:00 PM - Lunch              

1:00 PM - Meeting       

DISTRICT 25

Sat, Aug 17, 2024           

Post 532 Hayesville        

12:00 PM-Lunch             

1:00 PM - Meeting

Sat, Nov 16, 2024           

Post 104 Sylva        

12:00 PM-Lunch             

1:00 PM - Meeting

Sat, Feb 22, 2025           

Post 370 Highlands        

12:00 PM-Lunch             

1:00 PM - Meeting

Sat, May 17, 2025           

Post 143 Cherokee        

12:00 PM-Lunch             

1:00 PM - Meeting


